
 

 

 

Name Org. Area Representing Contact 
Term 
Start 

Term 
End 

Karen 
Andersen 

Comm. Coll. Hi-Tech 
Training Centers and 

DSPS 
*Retired* 

Central 
California San 
Joaquin Delta At-Large 

kjaajk@sbcglobal.net 
209-951-9218 2000  

Daniel 
Boomer 

Special Education 
Students 

Northern CA 
Sacto. 

California Dept. of 
Education 

dboomer@cde.ca.gov 
916-322-1852 2012  

Kim Cantrell 

California Foundation 
for 

Independent Living 
Centers 

Northern CA - 
Sacramento 

Family Member with 
DIS 

kim@cfilc.org 
916-325-1690 

ex. 315 2010  

Paul Carver 

Individuals who are 
blind 

 

Ra Northern 
CA - Rancho 

Cordova 
 Ind. w/ DIS 

paul_carver@oes.ca.gov 
916-364-7232 2000 

June 
2015 

Karen 
Crowe 

DOR staff and clients 
 

Northern CA - 
San Jose DOR 

Karen.W.Crowe@dor.ca.go
v 

408-254-5758 2009 
June 
2015 

Debbie 
Drennan 

Parents Helping 
Parents 

Northern CA - 
San Jose 

Family Member with 
DIS 

debbied@php.com 

408-727-5775 x 106 2011  

Helene 
Ferreira 

Placer Independent 
Resource Services 

Northern CA - 
Auburn 

Independent Living 
Centers 

hferreir@pirs.org 
530-885-6100 ex 28 2010  
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Name Org. Area Representing Contact 
Term 
Start 

Term 
End 

Ray Grott – 
Vice Chair The RET Project 

Northern CA - 
Richmond At Large 

rgrott@sfsu.edu 
415-338-1333 2001  

Gregory 
Mathes 
(Chair) 

AT Consortium in 
Southern California 

Southern CA - 
Santa Ana 

 

 
Family Member with 

DIS  

gregorym@ocgoodwill.org 
714-361-6200 ext 222 

 2004  

Doug Sale 
California Workforce 

Investment Board 
Northern CA - 

Sacto 
California Workforce 

Investment Board Douglas.Sale@cwib.ca.gov 
Un-

known  

Lenore 
Presley 

Deaf and Blind 
Community 

Northern CA – 
Sacto Ind. w/ DIS lenorepresley@gmail.com 2010  

Jennifer 
Walsh 

IND with 
Mobility &Speech 

Impairments 

Northern CA 
S.F. 

 Ind. w/ DIS  
turbo44444@aol.com 

650-488-0259 2004  

Brian Winic 
Deaf and Hard of 

Hearing Community 
Southern CA - 
Santa Clara Ind. w/ DIS  

Brian.S.Winic@dor.ca.gov 
310-558-5598 

 2010  
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